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Dundalk
Freitag, 6. Februar 2026
1 17:15 Dundalk Winter Series Leading Trainer & Jockey Championship Handicap

1005 m 13.000 €

2 17:45 Book Online At DundalkStadium.com Race
1005 m 16.998 €

3 18:15 Irishinjuredjockeys.com Handicap
3218 m 15.999 €

4 18:45 BAR 1 Betting Bet 10 Get 50 Free Bets Race
1408 m 16.998 €

5 19:15 Put The Fun In Fundraising At Dundalk Handicap
1408 m 13.000 €

6 19:45 Dundalkstadium.com Apprentice Handicap
1609 m 9.999 €

7 20:15 Find Us On Facebook At dundalkstadium Handicap
2413 m 11.499 €
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WANN STARTET IHR PFERD...
Bang Po 6
Battle Borne 6
Beat The Devil 6
Beauty Queen 1
Bella Colombia 5
Captain Hanley 7
Carrickfinn 6
Church Mountain 7
City House 2
Clonmacash 1
Crypto Force 3
Cuban Grey 1

Dancing Saxon 4
Desert Of The Sea 6
Dontspoilasale 1
Drucker 7
Electric Beauty 5
Ethelwulf 7
Fate's Gambit 4
Flanker Jet 4
Friendly Invoice 4
Gangster Granny 3
Georg Zhukov 6
Glamorous Marlene 7

Go Out 5
Heart Of Darkness 6
Heartbeat Supreme 4
I'm Spartacus 1
Imperial Fighter 6
Inishfallen 1
Kerdos 2
Kidam Roque 3
Kitty Bear 6
Ledger 6
Little Queenie 2
Marbush 6

Mehman 5
Morning Approach 6
Musical Act 5
Oiche Rua 5
Pepper Noir 7
Perfect Judgement 5
Prairie Girl 1
Profit Surge 6
Punk Poet 6
River Derwent 6
Riyami 7
San Andreas 3

Sarfarcat 4
Satono Chevalier 7
Sister Lily 6
Stonking 7
Summer Island 6
Tatateo 3
Thompson Gunner 7
Tribal Star 3
Una Matata 5
Urban War 7
Valiant Force 2
Velvet Skies 5

WANN STARTET IHR JOCKEY / FAHRER...
Adam Caffrey 2,3,4,5 Brandon Wilkie 6 Chris Hayes 5,7
Darragh O'Sullivan 6 Declan McDonogh 4,5,7 Donagh O'Connor 3
Elizabeth Gale 7 Gabriella Hill 6 Hugh Horgan 6
J M Sheridan 1,3,4,5,7 Jack Cleary 6 Jack Kearney 1,2,6,7
James Ryan 4 Jessica Maye 7 Jimmy Dalton 6
Julian Pietropaolo 3 Keithen Kennedy 3,6,7 Mel Sheridan 7
N G McCullagh 5 Nicola Burns 6 Non Runner 5
Orla Tynan 6 Reese Holohan 1,2,6,7 Reserve 1 6
Reserve 2 6 Reserve 3 6 Ronan Whelan 5,7
Rory Cleary 1,5 Rory Mulligan 1 Rowan Scott 2,3,4
Sadhbh Tormey 5,6 Sam Coen 1,6,7 Seamie Heffernan 1,7
Shay Wallace 3 Siobhan Rutledge 1 Wayne Hassett 6
Wayne Lordan 4,5

WANN STARTET IHR TRAINER...
A McGuinness 1,2,3,5,6 A Slattery 6,7 Aidan Melia 7 C A McBratney 3
Cian Hughes 7 Ciaran Murphy 5 Conor Maxwell 4 D Hogan 1,3,5,6,7
Daniel Murphy 1,5 E Griffin 3 E Lynam 6 E O'Connell 6,7
G Keane 6 Gerard O'Leary 1 J C McConnell 7 J J Hanlon 7
J P O'Brien 3,4 L McAteer 6 M Mulvany 5 N Lupini 6
P J McKenna 1,6 P Magee 6 P W Flynn 2 Paul Traynor 6
R O'Brien 7 R P Burns 6 Robson Aguiar 2,3,4 Shane Gallagher 6
Stephen Thorne 1,2,5 T G McCourt 6 Thomas Coyle 4,6 W McCreery 5,6
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1
17:15

1005 m
13.000 €

Flach

Dundalk Winter Series Leading Trainer & Jockey Championship Handicap
Rennpreis: 13.000 € (7.800 2.600 1.300 650 390 260)

1
1005

Box: 6
ML: 11,0

65.30

Beauty Queen
4j. b S (Soldier's Call - La Vale)

Trainer: Gerard O'Leary
Besitzer: Purosangue Racing Syndicat

Siobhan Rutledge

31.10 Dundalk 5 60.8 1207 13.200 13,0 S Foley Barbapapa, Little Queenie, Collective Power
11.10 Naas 5 59.0 1006 9.600 29,0 N G McCullagh Stag Night, Arklow Lad, Likedbymike
01.10 Bellewstown 9 64.4 1009 9.600 15,0 Jack Cleary Nezeeh, Escaping Thejungle, Emerald Har
22.09 Fairyhouse 11 63.0 1408 12.300 41,0 N G McCullagh Miracle Beauty, Greatest Drama, Anvika
20.05 Cork 6 62.1 1006 9.600 5,5 S Foley Red Evolution, Jorge Alvares, Lethimfly

2
Box: 3
ML: 7,5

64.40

Inishfallen
5j. b W (Exceed And Excel - Kyllarney)

Trainer: Stephen Thorne
Besitzer: F J Carragher/Yorkavenue Sy

Jack Kearney

28.01 Dundalk 4 60.8 1408 9.600 2,7 Jack Kearney Exquisite Acclaim, Brewing, Little Empire
16.01 Dundalk 4 58.1 1408 13.200 6,5 J M Sheridan Carolina Jetstream, Little Empire, Apache O
12.12 Dundalk 5 61.7 1207 12.000 6,0 Jack Kearney Little Queenie, Bishopton, Little Empire
14.08 Windsor 9 61.7 1218 31.182 3,2 Saffie Osborne Brosay, Zoulu Chief, Montezuma
11.08 Windsor 5 59.0 1218 46.773 6,0 Billy Loughnane Chief Mankato, Trefor, Badri

3
Box: 1
ML: 11,0

63.50

Venetian
6j. b W (Awtaad - Venetian Beauty)

Trainer: D Hogan
Besitzer: James McAuley

J M Sheridan

28.01 Dundalk 5 59.9 1408 9.600 17,0 Reese Holohan Exquisite Acclaim, Brewing, Little Empire
16.01 Dundalk 7 64.4 1609 7.800 7,5 Reese Holohan Ocean Manifest, Exquisite Acclaim, Darkdes
09.01 Dundalk 1 60.8 1408 7.800 8,0 Reese Holohan Neo Smart, Salah Belle
19.12 Dundalk 7 61.7 1408 9.000 10,0 S Foley Nikki Swango, Little Empire, Ocean Manifes
03.12 Dundalk 4 62.1 1408 6.000 2,5 Paddy Harnett Roman Harry, Fleetfootsoldier, Tortola

4
Box: 8
ML: 5,0

63.00

Clonmacash
5j. b W (Charming Thought - Orientate)

Trainer: A McGuinness
Besitzer: Mark Devlin/J Mackle/Skylark 

Sam Coen

16.01 Dundalk 1 63.5 1408 6.900 4,3 Sam Coen Velvet Skies, Salah Belle
09.01 Dundalk 4 59.0 1408 7.800 4,0 Rory Cleary Venetian, Neo Smart, Salah Belle
19.12 Dundalk 4 59.9 1408 9.000 4,2 Sam Coen Nikki Swango, Little Empire, Ocean Manifes
12.12 Dundalk 9 55.8 1207 12.000 23,0 Rory Cleary Little Queenie, Bishopton, Little Empire
28.11 Dundalk 10 64.9 1207 6.900 13,0 C N Rowan Collective Power, Nikki Swango, Tai Tam B

5
Box: 5
ML: 6,0

63.00

Dontspoilasale
6j. b W (Kuroshio - Destiny's Kitten)

Trainer: D Hogan
Besitzer: James McAuley

Reese Holohan

16.01 Dundalk 1 63.5 1207 7.800 2,8 Reese Holohan Go Out, Mehman
09.01 Dundalk 4 62.1 1006 7.800 7,0 Adam Grant Prairie Girl, Woolridge, Buddy Batt
12.12 Dundalk 6 58.1 1207 12.000 15,0 S Foley Little Queenie, Bishopton, Little Empire
26.11 Dundalk 6 54.0 1207 13.200 15,0 Chris Hayes Sir Les Patterson, Dark Ace, Little Empire
21.11 Dundalk 5 59.4 1408 9.600 9,0 S Foley Little Empire, Ribble Emperor, Daler

6
Box: 7
ML: 11,0

62.60

Cuban Grey
6j. g W (Havana Grey - Tout Va Bien)

Trainer: P J McKenna
Besitzer: McKenna Partnership

Rory Mulligan

20.08 York 17 54.0 1087 74.836 26,0 Hollie Doyle Trefor, The Man, Air Force One
09.08 Curragh 4 54.9 1006 21.000 6,5 Rory Mulligan Sarahmae, Keke, Kendall Roy
25.07 Cork 3 54.9 1006 27.000 9,5 Rory Mulligan Red Evolution, Eclairage
20.07 Curragh 1 61.7 1006 12.600 9,0 Rory Mulligan Nezeeh, Mint Man
12.07 Dundalk 6 54.0 1006 13.200 12,0 Rory Mulligan Eclairage, Valiant Force, The Highway Rat

7
Box: 4
ML: 3,5

62.10

Prairie Girl
4j. b S (Mehmas - Zena Lady)

Trainer: Daniel Murphy
Besitzer: J Kirkland & Mrs J M Ryan

Seamie Heffernan

09.01 Dundalk 1 58.5 1006 7.800 3,2 Patrick McGettigan Woolridge, Buddy Batt
05.12 Dundalk 1 59.0 1006 9.000 3,0 Colin Keane Buddy Batt, Inishmot Prince
31.10 Dundalk 1 61.7 1006 6.000 7,5 S Foley Whatswrongnow, Hasiyna
14.10 Dundalk 4 61.7 1006 6.000 9,0 S Foley Jordan Breeze, Ballysax Lil' Mick, Tomarlo
14.08 Cork 3 59.0 1006 6.900 11,0 Colin Keane Asdana, Titan Sun

8
Box: 2
ML: 8,5

56.20

I'm Spartacus
5j. ch W (Profitable - Air Of Mystery)

Trainer: A McGuinness
Besitzer: P & C McKeever

Rory Cleary

28.01 Dundalk 5 60.8 1207 6.900 3,5 Adam Caffrey Inishmot Prince, Mehman, Plushy
12.12 Dundalk 4 66.2 1207 6.000 3,5 Sam Coen Bowman, Sovereign Banter, Jackie Brown
03.12 Dundalk 1 64.4 1207 6.000 3,7 Adam Caffrey Sovereign Banter, Eric Lock
12.11 Dundalk 4 59.9 1408 6.900 8,5 Rory Cleary Oiche Rua, Send Harry, Jazzy Dancer
24.10 Dundalk 6 60.8 1408 6.900 10,0 Wayne Hassett Darkdeserthighway, Venetian, Tribal Moon

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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2
17:45

1005 m
16.998 €

Flach

Book Online At DundalkStadium.com Race
Rennpreis: 16.998 € (10.200 3.400 1.700 849 509 340)

1
1005

Box: 3
ML: 17,0

62.60

City House
5j. b W (Night Of Thunder - Impala)

Trainer: A McGuinness
Besitzer: Dooley Thoroughbreds

Adam Caffrey

16.01 Dundalk 7 64.4 1408 13.200 15,0 Gabriella Hill Carolina Jetstream, Little Empire, Apache O
26.07 Ascot 19 61.7 1408 93.545 81,0 Darragh Keenan Two Tribes, Classic, Sword
08.07 Pontefract 5 64.4 1207 16.838 17,0 Darragh Keenan Aleezdancer, Badri, Musical Touch
21.06 Ascot 16 60.8 1207 109.136 41,0 Callum Shepherd Get It, More Thunder, Ten Pounds
11.05 Newcastle 6 62.6 1207 46.773 17,0 Callum Shepherd Ferrous, Germanic, Willem Twee

2
Box: 4
ML: 3,5

62.60

Kerdos
6j. b W (Profitable - The Mums)

Trainer: Stephen Thorne
Besitzer: Michael Scaife & Liam Fergus

Jack Kearney

04.10 Ascot 5 58.5 1006 37.740 13,0 Daniel Muscutt Shagraan, Beautiful Diamond, Getreadytoru
20.09 Newbury 9 58.5 1037 58.326 11,0 H Crouch First Instinct, Shagraan, Montassib
30.08 Beverley 4 59.0 1006 48.033 12,0 P Mulrennan Shagraan, Adrestia, Star Of Lady M
22.08 York 13 64.0 1006 478.618 41,0 Rossa Ryan Asfoora, Ain't Nobody, Frost At Dawn
01.08 Goodwood 8 59.0 1006 217.523 13,0 C Soumillon Jm Jungle, She's Quality, Time For Sandals

3
Box: 2
ML: 1,67

62.60

Valiant Force
5j. rn H (Malibu Moon - Vigui's Heart)

Trainer: Robson Aguiar
Besitzer: AMO Racing Limited & Gisell

Rowan Scott

26.11 Dundalk 5 66.2 1207 13.200 2,6 D Egan Sir Les Patterson, Dark Ace, Little Empire
14.10 Dundalk 1 62.6 1006 10.200 2,8 Wayne Lordan Songhai, Black Forza
15.08 Dundalk 2 67.6 1207 13.200 2,2 Sam Coen Genesis, Collective Power
12.07 Dundalk 2 66.7 1006 13.200 8,0 Donagh O'Connor Eclairage, The Highway Rat
21.06 Ascot 23 61.7 1207 109.136 41,0 D Egan Get It, More Thunder, Ten Pounds

4
Box: 1
ML: 7,0

60.30

Little Queenie
7j. g S (Camacho - Chute Hall Lady)

Trainer: P W Flynn
Besitzer: Michael J Connolly

Reese Holohan

12.12 Dundalk 1 63.5 1207 12.000 4,5 Adam Grant Bishopton, Little Empire
26.11 Dundalk 4 59.4 1207 13.200 8,5 Colin Keane Sir Les Patterson, Dark Ace, Little Empire
31.10 Dundalk 2 62.6 1207 13.200 11,0 Robert Whearty Barbapapa, Collective Power
04.10 Curragh 9 58.5 1207 33.000 34,0 Robert Whearty Carla Ridge, Navassa Island, Sparkling Sea
06.09 Navan 6 60.3 1006 13.200 6,0 Robert Whearty Nezeeh, Sir Yoshi, I Bid You Ajou

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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3
18:15

3218 m
15.999 €

Flach

Irishinjuredjockeys.com Handicap
Rennpreis: 15.999 € (9.600 3.200 1.600 800 480 319)

1
3218

Box: 2
ML: 7,0

64.90

Crypto Force
6j. b H (Time Test - Luna Mare)

Trainer: Robson Aguiar
Besitzer: AMO Racing Limited

Donagh O'Connor

05.12 Dundalk 4 60.8 2414 15.000 6,5 Dylan Browne McMona Gaucher, Quatre Bras, Tyson Fury
10.10 Dundalk 7 63.5 2414 13.200 8,0 W J Lee Zillow, Star Harbour, Heather
13.09 Leopardstown 15 60.3 2615 90.000 29,0 D Egan Happy Pharoah, Light As Air, Aeronautic, To
16.08 Curragh 5 61.2 2012 36.000 67,0 Chris Hayes Zahrann, Tangapour, Galen
08.08 Tipperary 2 64.9 1811 10.200 2,8 Dylan Browne McMona Nautical Force, Wahdan

2
Box: 3
ML: 5,0

64.40

Tribal Star
5j. b W (Sea The Stars - Sahrawi)

Trainer: A McGuinness
Besitzer: Dooley Thoroughbreds/J Fair

Adam Caffrey

16.01 Dundalk 3 60.8 3219 13.200 3,5 Adam Caffrey Bryant, Dallas Star
28.09 Curragh 23 57.6 3374 330.000 51,0 Adam Caffrey Puturhandstogether, Chally Chute, Queenst
13.09 Chester 3 54.4 3197 62.363 10,0 S De Sousa Spirit Mixer, Prydwen
15.08 Dundalk 1 59.9 2149 30.000 8,5 Adam Caffrey Final Voyage, Star Harbour
15.07 Killarney 7 63.5 3388 12.000 6,5 Adam Caffrey Lord Erskine, Dark Note, Ragmans Corner

3
Box: 5
ML: 5,5

63.00

What's Your Game
4j. ch W (Waldgeist - Crowley's Law)

Trainer: Robson Aguiar
Besitzer: AMO Racing Limited & Gisell

Rowan Scott

05.06 Leopardstown 6 59.4 2414 27.000 15,0 Colin Keane Zahrann, Arouet, Acapulco Bay
17.05 Navan 2 59.4 2615 31.500 17,0 Ben Coen Carmers, Delta
19.04 Cork 1 60.3 2437 7.800 5,0 Colin Keane Mocking, Birdie Time
28.02 Dundalk 2 60.8 2149 7.200 4,5 D Egan Heather, Sottsands
29.01 Dundalk 5 60.8 2149 7.200 4,3 James Ryan The Padre, Adrienne, Waterford Flow

4
Box: 4
ML: 4,0

61.70

San Andreas
10j. b W (Dark Angel - Last Bid)

Trainer: J P O'Brien
Besitzer: Annus Mirabilis Syndicate

Shay Wallace

30.01 Dundalk 2 62.6 2414 9.600 15,0 Shay Wallace Genoah, Take Heart
14.11 Dundalk 6 63.5 2149 9.600 26,0 Shay Wallace Quatre Bras, Tatateo, Bryant
15.08 Dundalk 14 62.6 2149 30.000 34,0 Shay Wallace Tribal Star, Final Voyage, Star Harbour
27.06 Curragh 6 80.3 2414 60 4,5 Robin De Pelsmaeker Prairie Dancer, Solar Breeze, Relevant Ran
11.05 Leopardstown 8 62.1 2012 15.000 17,0 Julian Pietropaolo Cloud Seeker, Ceallach, Lady Lunette

5
Box: 7
ML: 3,5

57.60

Tatateo
5j. b W (Teofilo - Tayara)

Trainer: D Hogan
Besitzer: Final Reminder Syndicate

J M Sheridan

03.01 Cork 1 73.9 3392 8.700 3,7 Michael Kenneally Youneedabitofluck, Spinola Bay
26.12 Leopardstown 9 73.0 3219 12.000 26,0 D G Hogan Spinola Bay, Money Dancer, Chiefs Kingdo
26.11 Dundalk 2 73.5 2414 7.800 5,5 J L Gleeson Voice Of Reason, Pralognan
14.11 Dundalk 2 56.7 2149 9.600 23,0 J M Sheridan Quatre Bras, Bryant
27.10 Wexford 4 73.5 3310 10.500 9,0 Daniel King Rock Ya Boy Ya, Colonia Victoria, Costacurt

6
Box: 1
ML: 21,0

55.80

Gangster Granny
5j. b S (Holy Roman Emperor - Jeanne Girl)

Trainer: C A McBratney
Besitzer: James Murdoch

Keithen Kennedy

20.01 Down Royal 8 69.9 3450 6.900 29,0 Shane Fitzgerald Missus Beeton, Mi Lucky Cailin, Catchabird
01.01 Fairyhouse 15 72.1 4023 7.200 201,0 Conor Stone-Walsh Spinningayarn, Reckless, Treasure Memory
27.11 Thurles 7 73.0 3229 9.000 17,0 Donagh Meyler Daboya, Jasmine Pearl, Miss Kingston
16.10 Thurles 9 72.6 3175 6.000 10,0 Donagh Meyler Run For Mahler, Qualimita, Our Lucky Lady
03.09 Bath 5 59.4 2338 12.666 10,0 Keithen Kennedy Miss Dolly Rocker, Azahara Palace, Simply 

7
Box: 6
ML: 26,0

54.00

Kidam Roque
6j. b W (Magneticjim - Vahine Du Berlais)

Trainer: E Griffin
Besitzer: Martina Griffin

Julian Pietropaolo

28.01 Dundalk 8 62.1 2149 6.600 8,0 Julian Pietropaolo Nowshesdancing, Tyraxes, Anchors Away
13.01 Dundalk 4 62.6 2414 6.600 13,0 Conor Cusack Soaring Sun, Tyraxes, Jet Renegade
17.12 Dundalk 5 62.6 2414 7.200 51,0 Julian Pietropaolo Square Necker, Nuit, Killyclogher Rose
06.06 Clonmel 9 76.2 3392 6.000 12,0 J L Gleeson Stede Bonnet, Watch Hill, Cooladdi
15.05 Tipperary 7 70.3 3219 7.260 13,0 H C Swan Ballygunner Castle, Aruntothequeen, Red H

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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4
18:45

1408 m
16.998 €

Flach

BAR 1 Betting Bet 10 Get 50 Free Bets Race
Rennpreis: 16.998 € (10.200 3.400 1.700 849 509 340)

1
1408

Box: 5
ML: 2,88

60.80

Flanker Jet
3j. b W (Oasis Dream - Critical Time)

Trainer: Robson Aguiar
Besitzer: Giselle De Aguiar

Rowan Scott

23.01 Dundalk 1 60.8 1408 9.000 3,5 Gary Carroll Astronomically, Son Of Beauty
09.01 Dundalk 3 60.8 1609 7.200 2,6 Donagh O'Connor Goldinthesea, Outlaw Man
26.11 Dundalk 2 60.3 1408 10.800 11,0 D Egan Velarose, Star Strewn
24.07 Leopardstown 4 59.4 1460 36.000 51,0 Seamie Heffernan North Coast, Flushing Meadows, Prospect T
05.07 Naas 6 59.0 1609 27.000 23,0 Seamie Heffernan Daytona, North Coast, Genchev

2
Box: 6
ML: 3,5

59.40

Fate's Gambit
3j. b W (Ubettabelieveit - Simpletwistof Fate)

Trainer: Robson Aguiar
Besitzer: Gary Devlin & N W T Dalzell

Wayne Lordan

23.01 Dundalk 2 60.8 1408 9.000 3,7 Wayne Lordan River Of Life, Vishaya

3
Box: 3
ML: 5,0

59.40

Heartbeat Supreme
3j. b W (Supremacy - Beat Of My Heart)

Trainer: J P O'Brien
Besitzer: Middle Cow Unlimited & Patri

J M Sheridan

4
Box: 4
ML: 11,0

58.50

Friendly Invoice
3j. b S (Invincible Army - Brown Eyed Honey)

Trainer: Conor Maxwell
Besitzer: Karena Maxwell

James Ryan

12.11 Dundalk 1 60.3 1207 6.900 29,0 Leigh Roche Glen And Tonic, Saxon Grace
14.10 Dundalk 10 61.2 1207 6.900 34,0 Leigh Roche Whistling Jamesie, One Cool Bear, Royal C
26.09 Dundalk 9 58.1 1408 10.800 251,0 Leigh Roche Yellowstone Lake, Emmeleia, Darya
18.09 Naas 14 58.1 1193 10.800 251,0 Leigh Roche Luna Mia, Tornado Kiss, You'll Think Of Me
06.09 Navan 10 54.4 1170 15.000 41,0 Patrick McGettigan Treasured Royal, Silkie Sevei, Velvet Reign

5
Box: 2
ML: 5,0

57.20

Dancing Saxon
3j. b S (Saxon Warrior - Lady Adelaide)

Trainer: J P O'Brien
Besitzer: Fishdance Limited

Declan McDonogh

17.10 Dundalk 6 60.3 1408 7.800 3,2 Dylan Browne McMona Spinning Around, Sovereign Thought, You'll 
19.09 Dundalk 4 58.5 1207 10.800 6,0 J M Sheridan Strait And Narrow, Nazario, Vidmiyr
04.08 Naas 10 55.8 1193 110.000 17,0 Chris Hayes Howd'yadoit, Summer Is Tomorrow
09.07 Fairyhouse 3 58.1 1225 10.800 5,0 Dylan Browne McMona Quiet Mutiny, Precise
12.06 Leopardstown 10 58.5 1451 15.000 3,7 Dylan Browne McMona Brownstown, Flawless Fusion, Elly Bay

6
Box: 1
ML: 101,0

57.20

Sarfarcat
3j. b S (Far Above - Pushkar)

Trainer: Thomas Coyle
Besitzer: Assembly Syndicate

Adam Caffrey

09.01 Dundalk 14 58.5 1609 7.200 401,0 Darragh O'Sullivan Blanc De Blanc, Astronomically, Eclat
12.12 Dundalk 10 54.9 1408 15.000 101,0 Julian Pietropaolo Liberation Date, Daring Grace, Sagasti

Ergebnis: Quoten:



Rennen # 506.02.2026 - Dundalk Seite 7

©2026 by Wettstar / LiveSports.at KG / Meeting ID: 437830 / ExtID: 304765 / Utc: 06.02.2026 08:52:3706.02.2026 - Dundalk Seite 7

5
19:15

1408 m
13.000 €

Flach

Put The Fun In Fundraising At Dundalk Handicap
Rennpreis: 13.000 € (7.800 2.600 1.300 650 390 260)

1
1408

Box: 6
ML: 15,0

63.50

Musical Act
5j. g W (Dark Angel - Poetic Charm)

Trainer: Ciaran Murphy
Besitzer: Rebels & Rogues Syndicate

N G McCullagh

09.01 Dundalk 7 64.9 1408 7.800 9,0 Patrick McGettigan Venetian, Neo Smart, Salah Belle
17.12 Dundalk 8 57.6 1408 15.000 101,0 N G McCullagh Instant Appeal, Big Gossey, Dark Ace
05.12 Dundalk 8 61.7 1609 15.000 51,0 Ben Coen Instant Appeal, Carolina Jetstream, Howyou
11.10 Naas 12 63.5 1408 13.200 51,0 W J Lee Serengeti, Chicago Fireball, Tina's Indian
05.04 Keeneland 5 53.5 1710 7.825 4,3 L Dettori Neat, Cugino, Lagynos

2
Box: 8
ML: 13,0

61.70

Perfect Judgement
5j. b W (Inns Of Court - Perfect Venture)

Trainer: Stephen Thorne
Besitzer: Shamrock Thoroughbreds

Non Runner

16.01 Dundalk 10 63.0 1609 7.800 15,0 Donagh O'Connor Ocean Manifest, Exquisite Acclaim, Darkdes
26.11 Dundalk 8 64.4 1609 7.800 7,0 Jack Kearney Far From Dandy, Leopold The First, Sonora
07.11 Dundalk 5 57.6 1609 13.200 15,0 Ben Coen Tokenomics, Diego El Queso, Howyouliketh
10.10 Dundalk 7 62.1 1609 9.600 13,0 Jack Kearney Valorous Power, Final Voyage, Instant Appe
13.08 Gowran Park 3 59.0 1408 13.200 15,0 Jack Kearney Chicago Fireball, Shakazia

3
Box: 5
ML: 3,75

61.20

Mehman
7j. ch W (Mehmas - Mitre Peak)

Trainer: D Hogan
Besitzer: James McAuley

J M Sheridan

28.01 Dundalk 2 65.8 1207 6.900 5,0 J M Sheridan Inishmot Prince, Plushy
16.01 Dundalk 3 63.5 1207 7.800 10,0 J M Sheridan Dontspoilasale, Go Out
09.01 Dundalk 9 63.5 1006 7.800 12,0 Reese Holohan Prairie Girl, Woolridge, Buddy Batt
17.12 Dundalk 9 54.9 1408 15.000 17,0 Wayne Hassett Instant Appeal, Big Gossey, Dark Ace
12.12 Dundalk 7 59.4 1207 12.000 26,0 J M Sheridan Little Queenie, Bishopton, Little Empire

4
Box: 1
ML: 5,0

60.30

Go Out
4j. b W (Hello Youmzain - Gracefully)

Trainer: Daniel Murphy
Besitzer: John Murphy & John Pearson

Declan McDonogh

16.01 Dundalk 2 62.1 1207 7.800 8,0 Patrick McGettigan Dontspoilasale, Mehman
18.04 Chelmsford City 4 60.3 1408 25.333 13,0 D Tudhope Cosi Bello, Critical Aclaim, Vecu
28.03 Southwell 4 56.7 1621 6.650 26,0 T E Whelan Superposition, Looks Fantastic, Killenaule
27.02 Newcastle 3 56.7 1421 6.861 3,0 T E Whelan Regalian, Oberon Hill

5
Box: 10
ML: 21,0

60.30

Zabriskie Point
5j. b W (Blue Point - Familliarity)

Trainer: A McGuinness
Besitzer: Breen White & Martin W Whit

Ronan Whelan

28.01 Dundalk 8 56.7 1408 9.600 21,0 Rory Cleary Exquisite Acclaim, Brewing, Little Empire
23.09 Listowel 10 61.7 1422 8.700 12,0 Ronan Whelan Dragon Of Malta, Mathan, Highbury See Se
01.09 Roscommon 4 59.9 1494 12.000 51,0 R Coakley Earls, Counterculture, Greatest Drama
09.08 Curragh 8 59.9 1609 15.600 10,0 Sam Coen Esherann, Hightimeyouwon, No More Porter
03.08 Galway 13 55.8 1408 66.000 41,0 S Foley Princess Child, Gleneagle Bay, Dunum

6
Box: 3
ML: 11,0

59.00

Oiche Rua
4j. b S (Ghaiyyath - Redinha)

Trainer: A McGuinness
Besitzer: A Zevenbergen

Rory Cleary

16.01 Dundalk 6 59.9 1609 7.800 9,0 Adam Caffrey Ocean Manifest, Exquisite Acclaim, Darkdes
09.01 Dundalk 5 60.3 1408 7.800 4,5 S T McCullagh Venetian, Neo Smart, Salah Belle
19.12 Dundalk 6 57.2 1609 9.600 8,5 Adam Caffrey Far From Dandy, Fixation, Diego El Queso
12.11 Dundalk 1 62.1 1408 6.900 4,5 Adam Caffrey Send Harry, Jazzy Dancer
29.10 Dundalk 5 61.2 1609 6.900 4,3 Ronan Whelan Albion Power, Auburn Avenue, Rampage

7
Box: 4
ML: 13,0

58.50

Electric Beauty
4j. g S (Mastercraftsman - Set Fire)

Trainer: M Mulvany
Besitzer: Clearys Syndicate

Sadhbh Tormey

19.10 Leopardstown 6 54.9 1609 15.000 5,0 T Casey Dark Viper, Terre De Vega, Fast Tara
13.10 Roscommon 5 58.1 1510 9.000 7,0 W Joyce Spanish Temptress, Fast Tara, Ribee
02.10 Bellewstown 5 58.5 1587 9.600 5,0 W Joyce Shavasi, Gloriously Glam, Vega's Muse
16.09 Punchestown 5 59.0 1864 9.600 17,0 W Joyce Kashel Spring, Its All Peachy, Presence
09.09 Galway 1 59.9 1699 7.200 41,0 W Joyce Rizal, Vlhova

8
Box: 9
ML: 7,0

58.50

Velvet Skies
5j. ch W (Buratino - Gasta)

Trainer: M Mulvany
Besitzer: F A McNulty

Chris Hayes

30.01 Dundalk 3 63.0 1609 6.900 10,0 Ben Coen Moyassr, Rockbury Lad, Daonethatgotaway
16.01 Dundalk 2 62.1 1408 6.900 5,5 W Joyce Clonmacash, Salah Belle
03.12 Dundalk 2 62.1 1408 6.900 7,5 Ben Coen Nikki Swango, Notforalongtime
19.11 Dundalk 5 62.6 1609 6.900 23,0 Ben Coen Notforalongtime, Moyassr, Daonethatgotaw
05.11 Dundalk 7 61.7 1207 6.000 4,3 Ben Coen Sporting Hero, Dontspoilasale, Gordon Ben

9
Box: 2
ML: 6,0

57.60

Una Matata
5j. b S (Mehmas - Toolentidhaar)

Trainer: A McGuinness
Besitzer: Mark Devlin & Mark McGucki

Adam Caffrey

30.01 Dundalk 1 62.6 1408 6.000 2,6 Sam Coen Porsche Lad, Mehmar
13.01 Dundalk 3 61.7 1609 6.900 5,0 Sam Coen Moyassr, Daonethatgotaway
12.12 Dundalk 2 66.2 1609 6.000 3,0 Sam Coen Bint Majestic Roi, River Derwent
05.12 Dundalk 1 63.5 1609 6.000 3,2 Adam Caffrey Profit Surge, Beat The Devil
26.11 Dundalk 5 63.5 1609 6.000 2,7 Adam Caffrey Hell Left Loose, Hale Bopp, Beat The Devil

10
Box: 7
ML: 8,0

54.90

Bella Colombia
5j. b S (The Last Lion - Daanaat)

Trainer: W McCreery
Besitzer: COR Racing Syndicate

Wayne Lordan

16.01 Dundalk 6 59.4 1408 6.900 29,0 Donagh O'Connor Clonmacash, Velvet Skies, Salah Belle
09.01 Dundalk 2 64.4 1609 6.000 51,0 Donagh O'Connor Georg Zhukov, Storm Eric
10.12 Dundalk 10 64.4 1408 6.000 34,0 Nathan Crosse Lahore Da King, Manhattan Dandy, Ballyma
06.10 Tipperary 5 68.0 3310 6.000 34,0 Darragh O'Keeffe Romella, Volez Vous, Eaglewood
05.08 Roscommon 9 70.8 3118 6.000 51,0 Darragh O'Keeffe Laurie Blue, Firebrand, Cool Summer

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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6
19:45

1609 m
9.999 €

Flach

Dundalkstadium.com Apprentice Handicap
Rennpreis: 9.999 € (6.000 2.000 999 500 300 200)

1
1609

Box: 8
ML: 6,0

64.40

Beat The Devil
4j. b W (Estidhkaar - Xerxes)

Trainer: P Magee
Besitzer: Black Steel Square Syndicate

Sam Coen

30.01 Dundalk 2 63.0 2149 6.000 4,3 Sam Coen Mythical Rock, Miss Crinshawn
23.01 Dundalk 5 64.0 1609 6.000 3,1 Sam Coen Kitty Bear, Imperial Fighter, Profit Surge
09.01 Dundalk 1 59.9 1609 6.000 4,3 Donagh O'Connor Heart Of Darkness, Battle Borne
17.12 Dundalk 3 59.9 1408 6.000 5,0 Patrick McGettigan Lahore Da King, Profit Surge
05.12 Dundalk 3 59.0 1609 6.000 5,0 Jack Kearney Una Matata, Profit Surge

2
Box: 1
ML: 15,0

64.40

Punk Poet
9j. b W (Power - Just Ching)

Trainer: E Lynam
Besitzer: Aileen Lynam

Keithen Kennedy

10.12 Dundalk 10 64.4 2149 6.000 11,0 Ben Coen Spy, Aingeal Dorcha, Colugo
28.11 Dundalk 12 59.9 1207 6.900 26,0 Ben Coen Collective Power, Nikki Swango, Tai Tam B
05.11 Dundalk 9 56.7 1609 7.800 8,5 Wayne Hassett Instant Appeal, Vlhova, Little Empire
29.10 Dundalk 4 60.3 1609 6.900 6,0 Ben Coen Daler, Comfort Line, Moondharrig
26.09 Dundalk 1 63.0 1609 6.000 4,0 Ben Coen Sierra De Gredos, Colugo

3
Box: 15
ML: 6,5

64.00

Imperial Fighter
7j. b W (The Gurkha - Endure)

Trainer: P J McKenna
Besitzer: Patrick J McKenna/Nigel O'H

Wayne Hassett

23.01 Dundalk 2 63.5 1609 6.000 13,0 Jack Kearney Kitty Bear, Profit Surge
09.01 Dundalk 5 64.0 1609 6.000 12,0 Rory Mulligan Beat The Devil, Heart Of Darkness, Battle B
03.12 Dundalk 5 59.4 1408 6.900 29,0 Jack Kearney Nikki Swango, Velvet Skies, Notforalongtim
29.10 Dundalk 13 59.9 1609 6.900 23,0 Declan McDonogh Daler, Comfort Line, Moondharrig
09.04 Leopardstown 12 58.5 1421 12.000 5,0 W J Lee Enchanted Garden, Desert Haven, Comfort 

4
Box: 4
ML: 21,0

64.00

Summer Island
4j. b W (Caravaggio - Anita Partner)

Trainer: N Lupini
Besitzer: Nigel O'Hare & Martin W Whit

Reese Holohan

02.09 Gowran Park 12 58.5 1609 6.900 19,0 Ronan Whelan Thrifty Of Digby, Dragon Of Malta, Deuteron
07.08 Leopardstown 21 57.6 1811 9.000 10,0 Dylan Browne McMona Sinbad My Dad, Medieval Night, Rampage
16.07 Killarney 5 60.8 1646 6.000 12,0 Donagh O'Connor Catena Zapata, Shoot To Kill, Heliogabalus
07.07 Ayr 3 59.4 1609 4.433 5,0 Adam Caffrey Ey Up Its Jazz, Runninsonofagun
21.06 Down Royal 7 62.6 2099 6.900 23,0 R Coakley Angelo Pio, Paddydaddy, Alba Chiara

5
Box: 5
ML: 4,0

63.50

Georg Zhukov
4j. b W (Smooth Daddy - Moulane Lady)

Trainer: E O'Connell
Besitzer: John Dwyer & Mrs A O'Conne

Brandon Wilkie

09.01 Dundalk 1 60.3 1609 6.000 4,5 K J Leonard Bella Colombia, Storm Eric
26.11 Dundalk 2 59.4 1609 6.000 7,5 Emily Grifferty Java Wood, Ballymagreehan
12.11 Dundalk 8 55.3 1609 6.000 29,0 Chris Hayes Glyndwr, Benavente, Independent Expert
05.11 Dundalk 4 59.4 2149 6.000 4,5 Chris Hayes Blackjack Hills, Thompson Gunner, Power 
29.10 Dundalk 3 57.2 1609 6.000 12,0 Chris Hayes Fleetfootsoldier, Rock Basher

6
Box: 11
ML: 9,0

61.70

Profit Surge
5j. b S (Profitable - Footsteps Forever)

Trainer: G Keane
Besitzer: Eva Forde

Jack Kearney

23.01 Dundalk 3 61.7 1609 6.000 3,7 Colin Keane Kitty Bear, Imperial Fighter
17.12 Dundalk 2 60.8 1408 6.000 4,5 Jack Kearney Lahore Da King, Beat The Devil
05.12 Dundalk 2 59.4 1609 6.000 6,0 Colin Keane Una Matata, Beat The Devil
12.05 Roscommon 6 61.7 1510 6.000 17,0 Nathan Crosse Zero Fighter, My Kurkum, Jazz Dreamers
14.02 Dundalk 7 60.3 1408 6.000 26,0 Jessica Maye Notforalongtime, Mullacash Buzz, Pink Oxali

7
Box: 13
ML: 17,0

61.20

Heart Of Darkness
5j. b S (Mehmas - One Kiss)

Trainer: A McGuinness
Besitzer: Bart O'Sullivan & Des Whyte 

Gabriella Hill

23.01 Dundalk 10 61.2 1609 6.000 5,0 Adam Caffrey Kitty Bear, Imperial Fighter, Profit Surge
09.01 Dundalk 2 61.2 1609 6.000 6,5 Rory Cleary Beat The Devil, Battle Borne
10.12 Dundalk 9 62.1 2149 6.000 5,0 Adam Caffrey Kartayaz, Boyne Valley, Man Is King
26.11 Dundalk 4 62.6 1609 6.000 6,5 Adam Caffrey Java Wood, Georg Zhukov, Ballymagreehan
12.11 Dundalk 7 58.1 1609 6.000 29,0 Adam Caffrey Glyndwr, Benavente, Independent Expert

8
Box: 14
ML: 26,0

60.80

Morning Approach
8j. b S (Dawn Approach - Cape Of Night)

Trainer: W McCreery
Besitzer: Morning Approach Syndicate

Hugh Horgan

09.01 Dundalk 12 63.0 1609 6.000 19,0 Nathan Crosse Beat The Devil, Heart Of Darkness, Battle B
03.12 Dundalk 11 59.4 1408 6.900 41,0 Nathan Crosse Nikki Swango, Velvet Skies, Notforalongtim
12.11 Dundalk 10 59.9 1408 6.900 26,0 Nathan Crosse Oiche Rua, Send Harry, Jazzy Dancer
26.09 Dundalk 12 59.9 1207 6.900 29,0 Megan Telford-Kelly Rappell, Masked Angel, Undefeatable
14.08 Cork 8 64.4 1609 6.000 9,0 Nathan Crosse Famous Enough, Not Simple, Thegooseisco

9
Box: 17
ML: 26,0

60.30

Marbush
4j. b W (Raven's Pass - Anaamil)

Trainer: D Hogan
Besitzer: Premier Racing Club

Darragh O'Sullivan

09.01 Dundalk 8 61.7 1609 6.000 15,0 Nicola Burns Beat The Devil, Heart Of Darkness, Battle B
17.12 Dundalk 10 63.5 1408 6.000 29,0 Rian Lane Lahore Da King, Profit Surge, Beat The Devi
10.12 Dundalk 6 64.4 1408 6.000 34,0 Rian Lane Lahore Da King, Manhattan Dandy, Ballyma
28.11 Dundalk 14 58.1 2149 6.900 67,0 Mel Sheridan Fixation, Tribal Moon, Moyassr
12.11 Dundalk 11 61.2 1408 6.900 41,0 Alan Casey Oiche Rua, Send Harry, Jazzy Dancer

10
Box: 7
ML: 51,0

59.90

Sister Lily
5j. b S (Inns Of Court - Sister Anne)

Trainer: R P Burns
Besitzer: Anthony F McLoughlin

Nicola Burns

23.01 Dundalk 12 61.2 1609 6.000 34,0 Nicola Burns Kitty Bear, Imperial Fighter, Profit Surge
22.10 Navan 18 63.5 1170 6.000 34,0 James Ryan Velvet Skies, Happy Henry, Whatswrongno
29.09 Down Royal 8 59.4 1432 6.900 34,0 Nicola Burns Bishopton, Port Louis, Blue Wood
15.07 Killarney 5 59.0 1637 8.100 15,0 James Ryan Shania, Spanish Princess, Quatrain
12.06 Leopardstown 4 63.0 1451 9.000 151,0 Nicola Burns Sindria, Shakazia, Lavender Breeze

11
Box: 6
ML: 11,0

58.50

River Derwent
8j. b W (Kingman - Just Wood)

Trainer: Thomas Coyle
Besitzer: D J Byrne

Jimmy Dalton

23.01 Dundalk 4 58.5 1609 6.000 21,0 James Ryan Kitty Bear, Imperial Fighter, Profit Surge
12.12 Dundalk 3 59.4 1609 6.000 41,0 Darragh O'Sullivan Bint Majestic Roi, Una Matata
19.11 Dundalk 12 60.3 2149 6.000 41,0 James Ryan Nibras Rainbow, Mapa, Someone's Wish
31.10 Dundalk 14 60.3 1609 6.000 29,0 Jimmy Dalton Moyassr, Smaoineamh Sile, Alex Belardo
26.09 Dundalk 6 61.2 1609 6.000 41,0 James Ryan Punk Poet, Sierra De Gredos, Colugo

12
Box: 2
ML: 5,0

58.10

Kitty Bear
4j. b S (Kodi Bear - Nanabad)

Trainer: A Slattery
Besitzer: Charles Kerwin & Brendan Ke

Orla Tynan

23.01 Dundalk 1 56.2 1609 6.000 15,0 Orla Tynan Imperial Fighter, Profit Surge
09.01 Dundalk 4 56.2 1609 6.000 17,0 Orla Tynan Beat The Devil, Heart Of Darkness, Battle B
26.11 Dundalk 10 56.7 1609 6.000 9,0 S Foley Java Wood, Georg Zhukov, Ballymagreehan
19.11 Dundalk 7 55.8 2149 6.000 10,0 S Foley Nibras Rainbow, Mapa, Someone's Wish
07.11 Dundalk 7 57.6 1609 6.000 26,0 Ben Coen Johnny's Oasis, Ballymagreehan, Sporting 
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6
19:45

1609 m
9.999 €

Flach

Dundalkstadium.com Apprentice Handicap
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13
Box: 3
ML: 11,0

56.20

Desert Of The Sea
5j. b W (Footstepsinthesand - Dame D'honneu

Trainer: T G McCourt
Besitzer: Husht Syndicate

Sadhbh Tormey

28.01 Dundalk 2 55.3 1408 6.000 19,0 W Joyce Thaloria, Alex Belardo
17.12 Dundalk 4 56.7 1408 6.000 23,0 James Ryan Lahore Da King, Profit Surge, Beat The Devi
05.12 Dundalk 8 57.6 1609 6.000 26,0 James Ryan Bucky Larson, Ferrybank, Wellwhatshappen
20.10 Gowran Park 10 58.5 1678 6.000 12,0 Sadhbh Tormey Hell Left Loose, Hieloray, Kitty Bear
08.10 Navan 9 59.4 2039 6.000 41,0 James Ryan Forlio, Prom Queen, Marzanda

14
Box: 9
ML: 51,0

55.30

Bang Po
6j. b W (Cotai Glory - Bushieb)

Trainer: L McAteer
Besitzer: Daltt Syndicate

Jack Cleary

30.01 Dundalk 11 55.3 2149 6.000 29,0 Robyn Donaghue-Leah Mythical Rock, Beat The Devil, Miss Crinsha
08.10 Navan 8 57.2 2039 6.000 26,0 T Casey Boyne Valley, Kodi Brown, Launch Time
04.10 Curragh 13 54.0 1609 10.800 81,0 T Casey Syzygy, God Knows, Rampage
01.10 Bellewstown 15 57.6 1596 6.000 23,0 J M Sheridan Mogwli, Nibras Rainbow, Mythical Rock
20.09 Gowran Park 8 58.5 1609 6.000 13,0 Nicola Burns Ohmali, Slaney Swagger, Manhattan Dandy

15
Box: 12

55.30

Ledger
6j. b W (Profitable - Kathy Glory)

Trainer: Paul Traynor
Besitzer: K McNeilly

Reserve 1

01.11 Down Royal 15 75.3 3392 6.000 301,0 W R Hamilton Jony R, Kalypso'chance, Maxwell Smart
26.08 Bellewstown 15 58.5 1587 6.000 34,0 Y Geerdharry Sayfa Fad, Nibras Rainbow, Distillate
23.07 Naas 11 59.9 1609 6.000 41,0 Y Geerdharry Roderick, Goldsmith, Asisaid
12.07 Dundalk 11 61.7 1609 6.000 23,0 Wayne Hassett Ballymagreehan, Morning Approach, Master
21.06 Down Royal 9 57.6 2099 6.900 21,0 J A Powell Letiza, Dancing Steve, Bambeano

16
Box: 10

55.80

Carrickfinn
7j. bgrey W (Gutaifan - Kekova)

Trainer: Shane Gallagher
Besitzer: Shane Gallagher

Reserve 2

09.01 Dundalk 7 56.2 1609 6.000 23,0 Julian Pietropaolo Beat The Devil, Heart Of Darkness, Battle B
17.10 Dundalk 10 57.2 1408 6.000 10,0 W Joyce Wellwhatshappenin, Eric Lock, Endless Da
07.08 Leopardstown 11 58.5 1447 7.200 21,0 W Joyce Altimara, Shelbourne Flyer, Liamo
12.07 Dundalk 4 57.6 1609 6.000 19,0 Rory Mulligan Rampage, Sierra De Gredos, El Bello
03.07 Bellewstown 15 57.6 1601 6.000 12,0 T Casey Exceeding, Cleopatra's Needle, Roman Harr

17
Box: 16

62.10

Battle Borne
4j. b W (Acclamation - Rope A Dope)

Trainer: P J McKenna
Besitzer: Patrick J McKenna

Reserve 3

23.01 Dundalk 9 62.6 1609 6.000 10,0 Paddy Harnett Kitty Bear, Imperial Fighter, Profit Surge
09.01 Dundalk 3 62.6 1609 6.000 23,0 Paddy Harnett Beat The Devil, Heart Of Darkness
03.12 Dundalk 6 57.6 1408 6.000 41,0 Leigh Roche Roman Harry, Fleetfootsoldier, Tortola
19.11 Dundalk 8 62.1 2149 6.000 26,0 Robert Whearty Marians Gal, Tero D'rosa, Colugo
12.11 Dundalk 13 57.2 2149 6.900 19,0 Robert Whearty Porsche Lad, Moondharrig, Candidly

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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7
20:15

2413 m
11.499 €

Flach

Find Us On Facebook At dundalkstadium Handicap
Rennpreis: 11.499 € (6.899 2.300 1.150 575 345 230)

1
2413

Box: 1
ML: 7,0

64.90

Pepper Noir
5j. roangrey S (Outstrip - Quite Smart)

Trainer: J C McConnell
Besitzer: Rockview Stables

Jessica Maye

23.01 Dundalk 4 65.3 2414 6.900 15,0 Jessica Maye Church Mountain, Satono Chevalier, Baila C
19.12 Dundalk 6 54.0 2149 14.400 41,0 Julian Pietropaolo Genoah, Final Voyage, Quatre Bras
03.12 Dundalk 10 62.6 2149 9.000 17,0 Adam Grant Walhaan, Nakasero, Sinbad My Dad
02.06 Gowran Park 9 59.4 1902 18.600 21,0 James Ryan Gotomylovely, Kayhana, Fortuna Vera
16.05 Leopardstown 2 63.5 2012 12.000 8,5 James Ryan Fortuna Vera, Rain

2
Box: 12
ML: 26,0

63.00

Riyami
7j. b W (Fastnet Rock - Riyaba)

Trainer: D Hogan
Besitzer: Carthy, Rogers & O'Brien Par

Elizabeth Gale

16.01 Dundalk 10 64.4 3219 6.900 17,0 J M Sheridan Gallo Dell Cielo, Black Gem, Jake Peter
09.01 Dundalk 10 60.3 2414 7.800 101,0 Mel Sheridan Voice Of Reason, Nakasero, Cinammon Co
15.10 Punchestown 14 68.0 4578 9.470 8,5 D G Hogan Slieve Carran, Sundial, Sammy Smart
25.09 Listowel 5 73.9 3621 7.891 9,0 J J Slevin King Kali, Impero, Clonbury Bridge
23.08 Kilbeggan 3 73.5 3731 7.576 5,5 Daniel King Good World, Sargent Lightfoot

3
Box: 2
ML: 34,0

62.60

Stonking
7j. b W (Farhh - Vizinga)

Trainer: J J Hanlon
Besitzer: Shark Hanlon Racing Club

Keithen Kennedy

13.01 Dundalk 14 64.4 1609 6.900 126,0 Keithen Kennedy Moyassr, Daonethatgotaway, Una Matata
28.12 Limerick U 75.3 3219 7.200 126,0 Paddy Hanlon King Rasko Grey, Shuttle Diplomacy, Kaiser
26.10 Wexford U 75.3 3351 6.000 51,0 Gavin Brouder The Big Clubman, Parnell Street, The Store 
21.04 Musselburgh 9 60.8 2509 15.591 11,0 Alistair Rawlinson Destinado, Simple Star, Plus Point
23.01 Newbury 10 73.5 3282 6.590 34,0 Freddie Gordon Be Aware, Navajo Indy, Jim De Sarti

4
Box: 4
ML: 4,33

62.10

Satono Chevalier
8j. b W (Invincible Spirit - Albisola)

Trainer: Aidan Melia
Besitzer: Hanna Heffernan

Jack Kearney

23.01 Dundalk 2 61.7 2414 6.900 4,3 Jack Kearney Church Mountain, Baila Conmigo
17.10 Dundalk 3 56.2 2149 6.000 9,0 Nicola Burns Powerful Hook Head, Benavente
26.09 Dundalk 9 61.7 2149 7.800 41,0 Jack Kearney Quickshot, Harry The Rogue, Nocturnal
19.09 Dundalk 12 63.0 2414 7.800 23,0 Shane Markey Benavente, Ozark Daze, Voice Of Reason
15.08 Dundalk 11 55.8 2149 30.000 51,0 S Foley Tribal Star, Final Voyage, Star Harbour

5
Box: 3
ML: 8,0

61.70

Drucker
4j. b W (Instilled Regard - Nevisian Sunset)

Trainer: A Slattery
Besitzer: P Garvey

Sam Coen

26.11 Dundalk 6 69.4 2414 7.800 5,5 A P Ryan Voice Of Reason, Tatateo, Pralognan
14.11 Dundalk 2 63.0 2149 6.900 1,9 Ben Coen No More Kisses, Magna Gee Gee
17.10 Dundalk 2 60.3 2149 6.900 4,5 A J Slattery Cala Bonita, Everylittlestep
14.10 Dundalk 4 54.9 2414 7.800 4,5 A J Slattery Fitzroy Gardens, Sidiza, Pearl Jewel
16.08 Tramore 5 62.1 2414 6.900 15,0 Adam Browne-Souza Chica Guerrera, Enziya, Boyne Valley

6
Box: 11
ML: 9,0

61.20

Church Mountain
8j. b W (Pride Of Dubai - Whatelseaboutyou)

Trainer: D Hogan
Besitzer: Joseph M Kelly

J M Sheridan

30.01 Dundalk 7 66.7 2149 6.000 5,5 Darragh O'Sullivan Without Love, Doctor Grace, Eighty Eight
23.01 Dundalk 1 58.1 2414 6.900 10,0 J M Sheridan Satono Chevalier, Baila Conmigo
13.01 Dundalk 8 64.4 2149 6.000 5,5 Jack Kearney Thompson Gunner, Storm Eric, Yquem
12.12 Dundalk 3 59.4 2414 6.900 34,0 J M Sheridan Trishuli River, Echinacea
28.11 Dundalk 8 60.3 2149 6.900 26,0 Chris Hayes Fixation, Tribal Moon, Moyassr

7
Box: 7
ML: 15,0

61.20

Glamorous Marlene
4j. b S (Make Believe - Tutti Frutti)

Trainer: A Slattery
Besitzer: Brian Slattery

Declan McDonogh

23.01 Dundalk 9 59.0 1408 6.600 15,0 Jimmy Dalton Soldier's Tree, Spacebound, Royal Impact
10.08 Leicester 4 61.2 1658 7.600 9,5 Aidan Keeley Coeur Jaune, Zariela, Hostelry
02.11 Newmarket 5 58.1 1408 5.301 26,0 J Mitchell Bright Times Ahead, Banyan, Wild Angel
18.10 Newcastle 4 58.1 1421 4.116 4,3 S De Sousa Tundra Rose, North Star, Storm Lady
28.09 Newmarket 5 58.1 1408 12.473 7,5 James Doyle Saqqara Sands, Texas Starlight, Wild Angel

8
Box: 9
ML: 26,0

61.20

Urban War
8j. b W (Mehmas - Urban Beauty)

Trainer: J J Hanlon
Besitzer: Urban War Syndicate

Ronan Whelan

13.01 Dundalk 11 63.5 1609 6.900 126,0 Paddy Harnett Moyassr, Daonethatgotaway, Una Matata
26.12 Leopardstown 20 75.3 3219 9.000 126,0 Gavin Brouder Murat, Doctor Du Mesnil, Kilgame
04.11 Fairyhouse 10 75.3 3219 6.000 126,0 Paddy Hanlon Sticwiththeprocess, Minella Diamond, Mood
15.10 Punchestown 7 75.3 3306 7.200 81,0 Sean Flanagan Gameball, O'Reilly, Kovanis
09.07 Chester 2 61.2 2076 6.534 7,0 P J McDonald The New Marwan, Angels Landing

9
Box: 5
ML: 26,0

60.80

Young Churchill
5j. b W (Churchill - Excelling Spirit)

Trainer: R O'Brien
Besitzer: Young Churchill Syndicate

Chris Hayes

28.01 Dundalk 7 58.1 2149 7.800 51,0 Chris Hayes The Real Screamer, Trishuli River, Beaupar
29.11 Fairyhouse 6 69.9 4124 9.600 34,0 Anna McGuinness L' Evangeliste, Gin Tonic, Maverick Mack
09.10 Thurles 10 64.4 3279 7.200 34,0 Chris Hayes Sorrentino, Dream On Baby, Powerful Hook 
11.09 Clonmel 7 61.2 1929 6.600 6,5 Gary Carroll So Golden, Coul Dreamer, Eternal Echo
21.07 Ballinrobe 4 61.2 2582 6.600 1,9 Chris Hayes Buddy One, So Golden, Friary Road

10
Box: 6
ML: 3,5

60.30

Thompson Gunner
5j. b W (Highland Reel - Aussie Opera)

Trainer: Cian Hughes
Besitzer: D Coogan

Seamie Heffernan

13.01 Dundalk 1 63.0 2149 6.000 4,2 Patrick McGettigan Storm Eric, Yquem
05.12 Dundalk 4 64.0 1609 6.000 7,5 Eryka Snioch Una Matata, Profit Surge, Beat The Devil
19.11 Dundalk 4 63.5 2149 6.000 2,4 Colin Keane Nibras Rainbow, Mapa, Someone's Wish
05.11 Dundalk 2 61.2 2149 6.000 12,0 W Joyce Blackjack Hills, Power Of Prayer
26.07 Gowran Park 12 64.0 1911 6.000 17,0 Eryka Snioch Flier, Chou Chou, Slaney Swagger

11
Box: 10
ML: 21,0

59.90

Ethelwulf
4j. b W (Cracksman - Lyrique)

Trainer: D Hogan
Besitzer: Premier Racing Club

Mel Sheridan

30.01 Dundalk 8 62.1 1408 6.000 81,0 Darragh O'Sullivan Una Matata, Porsche Lad, Mehmar
23.10 Nottingham 6 58.5 2816 5.700 5,0 R Havlin Cormier, Vulcan Way, Run Of Luck
13.10 Yarmouth 2 59.9 2308 5.320 6,0 R Havlin Jonnie, Mersea Island
27.09 Southwell 6 60.3 2427 4.704 26,0 K T O'Neill Classical Allusion, Aajej, Shumus
15.09 Kempton 6 58.5 2413 7.187 41,0 R Havlin Port Of London, Military Cross, Criminal

12
Box: 8
ML: 11,0

56.20

Captain Hanley
6j. b W (Camelot - Energia Fox)

Trainer: E O'Connell
Besitzer: E O'Connell

Reese Holohan

13.01 Dundalk 6 62.1 2149 6.000 5,5 K J Leonard Thompson Gunner, Storm Eric, Yquem
19.12 Dundalk 4 63.0 2414 6.300 9,0 W J Lee Jawhary, Waystar, Colugo
13.10 Roscommon 5 63.5 2456 6.000 12,0 Adam Grant Nancee Spain, Daymer Bay, Viceregent
26.09 Dundalk 5 63.5 2414 6.000 5,5 S Foley Sarmiento Power, Chopsticks, Marians Gal
04.09 Laytown 3 64.9 1408 6.600 15,0 Robert Whearty Lohengrin, Yes Oui Si

Ergebnis: Quoten:


